PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law

124th Legislature First Regular Session

> Chapter 247 H.P. 673 - L.D. 971

An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Liquor Liability and Licensing

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

- **Sec. 1. 28-A MRSA §2509, sub-§1,** as enacted by PL 1987, c. 45, Pt. A, §4, is amended to read:
- 1. Limitation on damages for losses other than expenses for medical care and treatment. In actions for damages permitted by this Act, the claim for and award of damages for all losses, except expenses for medical care and treatment, including devices or aids, against both a server and the server's employees and agents, may not exceed \$250,000 \$350,000 for any and all claims arising out of a single accident or occurrence.

Effective September 12, 2009